TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Norton Company | | 06/01/2001 | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One New Bond Street | |
| City: | Worcester | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01615 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0920010 | SPEED-LOK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.979.1267

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D9147-01804 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Allison Z. Gifford |
| Signature: | /Allison Z. Gifford/ |
| Date: | 08/31/2011 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=@Norton to SGA change name#page1.tif

\$40.00 08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0357



The Gommonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

October 26, 2005

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to the records in this office, NORTON EMERY WHEEL COMPANY was incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on June 20, 1885.

I also certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here June 2, 1906, the name of said corporation was changed to NORTON COMPANY.

I further certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here **June 1, 2001**, the name of said corporation was changed to **SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.**

I also certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.



In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth
on the date first above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 08/31/2011